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<<<<<    Balance to Tax Totals    >>>>>

Final Values (Real & Pers.)                    27,122,100    19,686,309    11,420,787     8,265,522
Total Adjustments (Real & Pers)                  -213,600      -112,246       -46,654       -65,592
Total Original Values (Real & Pers.)           27,335,700    19,798,555    11,467,441     8,331,114

Final Values (Personal)                         1,083,000     1,083,000       628,400       454,600
Total Adjustments (Personal)                            0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Personal)                1,083,000     1,083,000       628,400       454,600

Final Values (Real)                            26,039,100    18,603,309    10,792,387     7,810,922
Total Adjustments (Real)                         -213,600      -112,246       -46,654       -65,592
Total Original Values (Real)                   26,252,700    18,715,555    10,839,041     7,876,514
 (Without Winter PRE)

Final Values (Real & Pers.)                    27,122,100    19,686,309    11,420,787     8,265,522
Total Adjustments (Real & Pers)                  -213,600      -112,246       -46,654       -65,592
Total Original Values (Real & Pers.)           27,335,700    19,798,555    11,467,441     8,331,114

Final Values (Personal)                         1,083,000     1,083,000       628,400       454,600
Total Adjustments (Personal)                            0             0             0             0
Total Original Values (Personal)                1,083,000     1,083,000       628,400       454,600

Final Values (Real)                            26,039,100    18,603,309    10,792,387     7,810,922
Total Adjustments (Real)                         -213,600      -112,246       -46,654       -65,592
Total Original Values (Real)                   26,252,700    18,715,555    10,839,041     7,876,514
 (With Winter PRE)
VALUES AS OF   /  /                                 S.E.V.       Taxable       PRE Tax   Non-PRE Tax
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<<<<<    Current Assessed Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
   Real & Personal     566     27,335,700     32,320,600     32,320,600          5,000      4,835,000        154,900        227,703          4,026          18.24
      Personal          18      1,083,000      1,132,400      1,132,400            200              0         49,600         50,600            400           4.56
        Real           548     26,252,700     31,188,200     31,188,200          4,800      4,835,000        105,300        177,103          3,626          18.80
  Totals             Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  

  All: Exempt           18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    60020               18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12        454,600        474,000        474,000            200              0         19,600         20,600            400           4.27
    60020               12        454,600        474,000        474,000            200              0         19,600         20,600            400           4.27
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    60020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     5        628,400        658,400        658,400              0              0         30,000         30,000              0           4.77
    60020                5        628,400        658,400        658,400              0              0         30,000         30,000              0           4.77
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     494     22,041,600     26,118,900     26,118,900          4,800      4,004,600         77,500        149,303          3,626          18.50
    60020              494     22,041,600     26,118,900     26,118,900          4,800      4,004,600         77,500        149,303          3,626          18.50
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2         35,600         41,700         41,700              0          6,100              0              0              0          17.13
    60020                2         35,600         41,700         41,700              0          6,100              0              0              0          17.13
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8        787,700        985,400        985,400              0        197,700              0              0              0          25.10
    60020                8        787,700        985,400        985,400              0        197,700              0              0              0          25.10
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     44      3,387,800      4,042,200      4,042,200              0        626,600         27,800         27,800              0          19.32
    60020               44      3,387,800      4,042,200      4,042,200              0        626,600         27,800         27,800              0          19.32
  School District    Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020           584     27,335,700     32,320,600     32,320,600          5,000      4,835,000        154,900        227,703          4,026          18.24
    Exempt              18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Util. Personal      12        454,600        474,000        474,000            200              0         19,600         20,600            400           4.27
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0           0.00
    Com. Personal        5        628,400        658,400        658,400              0              0         30,000         30,000              0           4.77
    Residential        494     22,041,600     26,118,900     26,118,900          4,800      4,004,600         77,500        149,303          3,626          18.50
    Industrial           2         35,600         41,700         41,700              0          6,100              0              0              0          17.13
    Commercial           8        787,700        985,400        985,400              0        197,700              0              0              0          25.10
    Agricultural        44      3,387,800      4,042,200      4,042,200              0        626,600         27,800         27,800              0          19.32
  Property Class     Count      2022 Asmt      2023 Asmt          B.O.R           Loss       +/- Adj.            New      Additions         Losses  %Change  
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    S.E.V., Taxable and Capped Values    >>>>>

       Exempt           18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     566     27,335,700     27,122,100     32,320,600     19,798,555     19,686,309     21,296,887     21,296,887     20,941,478     20,941,478
      Personal          18      1,083,000      1,083,000      1,132,400      1,083,000      1,083,000      1,132,400      1,132,400      1,132,400      1,132,400
        Real           548     26,252,700     26,039,100     31,188,200     18,715,555     18,603,309     20,164,487     20,164,487     19,809,078     19,809,078
  Totals             Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP

  All: Exempt           18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    60020               18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal   12        454,600        454,600        474,000        454,600        454,600        474,000        474,000        474,000        474,000
    60020               12        454,600        454,600        474,000        454,600        454,600        474,000        474,000        474,000        474,000
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    60020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     5        628,400        628,400        658,400        628,400        628,400        658,400        658,400        658,400        658,400
    60020                5        628,400        628,400        658,400        628,400        628,400        658,400        658,400        658,400        658,400
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     494     22,041,600     21,828,000     26,118,900     15,948,656     15,836,410     17,248,922     17,248,922     16,876,060     16,876,060
    60020              494     22,041,600     21,828,000     26,118,900     15,948,656     15,836,410     17,248,922     17,248,922     16,876,060     16,876,060
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        2         35,600         35,600         41,700         34,181         34,181         35,889         35,889         35,889         35,889
    60020                2         35,600         35,600         41,700         34,181         34,181         35,889         35,889         35,889         35,889
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        8        787,700        787,700        985,400        568,454        568,454        579,850        579,850        596,875        596,875
    60020                8        787,700        787,700        985,400        568,454        568,454        579,850        579,850        596,875        596,875
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     44      3,387,800      3,387,800      4,042,200      2,164,264      2,164,264      2,299,826      2,299,826      2,300,254      2,300,254
    60020               44      3,387,800      3,387,800      4,042,200      2,164,264      2,164,264      2,299,826      2,299,826      2,300,254      2,300,254
  School District    Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020           584     27,335,700     27,122,100     32,320,600     19,798,555     19,686,309     21,296,887     21,296,887     20,941,478     20,941,478
    Exempt              18              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal      12        454,600        454,600        474,000        454,600        454,600        474,000        474,000        474,000        474,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        5        628,400        628,400        658,400        628,400        628,400        658,400        658,400        658,400        658,400
    Residential        494     22,041,600     21,828,000     26,118,900     15,948,656     15,836,410     17,248,922     17,248,922     16,876,060     16,876,060
    Industrial           2         35,600         35,600         41,700         34,181         34,181         35,889         35,889         35,889         35,889
    Commercial           8        787,700        787,700        985,400        568,454        568,454        579,850        579,850        596,875        596,875
    Agricultural        44      3,387,800      3,387,800      4,042,200      2,164,264      2,164,264      2,299,826      2,299,826      2,300,254      2,300,254
  Property Class     Count       2022 SEV        Fin SEV       2023 SEV       2022 Tax        Fin Tax       2023 Tax        BOR Tax       2023 Cap      2023 MCAP
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    60020                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        474,000
    60020                0              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        474,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    60020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     5        628,400              0        628,400              0        628,400              0        658,400              0
    60020                5        628,400              0        628,400              0        628,400              0        658,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     187     12,229,730      9,811,870     12,155,030      9,672,970     12,155,030      9,672,970     14,647,860     11,471,040
    60020              187     12,229,730      9,811,870     12,155,030      9,672,970     12,155,030      9,672,970     14,647,860     11,471,040
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         35,600              0         35,600              0         35,600              0         41,700
    60020                0              0         35,600              0         35,600              0         35,600              0         41,700
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         88,938        698,762         88,938        698,762         88,938        698,762        115,747        869,653
    60020                2         88,938        698,762         88,938        698,762         88,938        698,762        115,747        869,653
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     44      3,322,425         65,375      3,322,425         65,375      3,322,425         65,375      3,955,477         86,723
    60020               44      3,322,425         65,375      3,322,425         65,375      3,322,425         65,375      3,955,477         86,723
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020           244     16,269,493     11,066,207     16,194,793     10,927,307     16,194,793     10,927,307     19,377,484     12,943,116
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        474,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        5        628,400              0        628,400              0        628,400              0        658,400              0
    Residential        187     12,229,730      9,811,870     12,155,030      9,672,970     12,155,030      9,672,970     14,647,860     11,471,040
    Industrial           0              0         35,600              0         35,600              0         35,600              0         41,700
    Commercial           2         88,938        698,762         88,938        698,762         88,938        698,762        115,747        869,653
    Agricultural        44      3,322,425         65,375      3,322,425         65,375      3,322,425         65,375      3,955,477         86,723
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for School District: 60020   HILLMAN COMMUNITY SCHOOLS
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times S.E.V.    >>>>>

       Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     239     16,269,493     11,066,207     16,194,793     10,927,307     16,194,793     10,927,307     19,377,484     12,943,116
      Personal           6        628,400        454,600        628,400        454,600        628,400        454,600        658,400        474,000
        Real           233     15,641,093     10,611,607     15,566,393     10,472,707     15,566,393     10,472,707     18,719,084     12,469,116
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

  All: Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    60020                5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Exempt  By School District

  All: Util. Personal    0              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        474,000
    60020                0              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        474,000
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Util. Personal  By School District

  All: Ind. Personal     1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    60020                1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Ind. Personal  By School District

  All: Com. Personal     5        628,400              0        628,400              0        628,400              0        658,400              0
    60020                5        628,400              0        628,400              0        628,400              0        658,400              0
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Com. Personal  By School District

  All: Residential     187      8,660,115      7,288,541      8,613,461      7,222,949      8,613,461      7,222,949      9,546,967      7,701,955
    60020              187      8,660,115      7,288,541      8,613,461      7,222,949      8,613,461      7,222,949      9,546,967      7,701,955
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Residential  By School District

  All: Industrial        0              0         34,181              0         34,181              0         34,181              0         35,889
    60020                0              0         34,181              0         34,181              0         34,181              0         35,889
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Industrial  By School District

  All: Commercial        2         64,388        504,066         64,388        504,066         64,388        504,066         67,606        512,244
    60020                2         64,388        504,066         64,388        504,066         64,388        504,066         67,606        512,244
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Commercial  By School District

  All: Agricultural     44      2,114,538         49,726      2,114,538         49,726      2,114,538         49,726      2,247,615         52,211
    60020               44      2,114,538         49,726      2,114,538         49,726      2,114,538         49,726      2,247,615         52,211
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  School District    Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
Totals for Property Class: Agricultural  By School District

  All: 60020           244     11,467,441      8,331,114     11,420,787      8,265,522     11,420,787      8,265,522     12,520,588      8,776,299
    Exempt               5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Util. Personal       0              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        454,600              0        474,000
    Ind. Personal        1              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
    Com. Personal        5        628,400              0        628,400              0        628,400              0        658,400              0
    Residential        187      8,660,115      7,288,541      8,613,461      7,222,949      8,613,461      7,222,949      9,546,967      7,701,955
    Industrial           0              0         34,181              0         34,181              0         34,181              0         35,889
    Commercial           2         64,388        504,066         64,388        504,066         64,388        504,066         67,606        512,244
    Agricultural        44      2,114,538         49,726      2,114,538         49,726      2,114,538         49,726      2,247,615         52,211
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Property Class     Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    PRE/MBT Percentage Times Taxable    >>>>>

       Exempt            5              0              0              0              0              0              0              0              0
   Real & Personal     239     11,467,441      8,331,114     11,420,787      8,265,522     11,420,787      8,265,522     12,520,588      8,776,299
      Personal           6        628,400        454,600        628,400        454,600        628,400        454,600        658,400        474,000
        Real           233     10,839,041      7,876,514     10,792,387      7,810,922     10,792,387      7,810,922     11,862,188      8,302,299
                                      PRE        Non-PRE                       Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE            PRE        Non-PRE
  Totals             Count      2022 ORIG      2022 ORIG      Final PRE          Final     W/O Winter     W/O Winter      2023 ORIG      2023 ORIG
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<<<<<    DDA/LDFA  Totals -  CFT/IFT/REHAB Totals    >>>>>


